The general terms and conditions marked Exhibit B, are attached hereto and 
hereby made a part hereof. 

Section 2. RAILROAD GRANTS RIGHT 

A. Upon completion of the execution of this Agreement and Railroad’s receipt from

Political Body for the conveyance fee of FORTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($43,000), the Political Body shall accept an easement deed in the form marked 
Exhibit E, attached hereto and made a part hereof, granting Political Body a 
nonexclusive easement for the purposes set forth therein for the portion of the 
Project on Railroad’s property, as such area is more particularly shown on Exhibit